

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL (CANCELLATION OF BAIL) NO. 2228 of 2023

=====

KAJALBEN JITENDRA RATHOD

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MS.P J.JOSHI(3888) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

NOTICE NOT RECD BACK for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI

Date : 07/12/2023

ORAL ORDER

Awaits service of notice.

Registry is directed to call for the status of Notice.

Stand over to 02.01.2024.

Radhika

(J. C. DOSHI,J)