

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL (CANCELLATION OF BAIL) NO. 2228 of 2023

=====

KAJALBEN JITENDRA RATHOD

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MS.P J.JOSHI(3888) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI

Date : 02/01/2024

ORAL ORDER

1. Learned Advocate submitted that he has received instructions to appear on behalf of Respondent No.2 and seeks permission to file his vakalatnama as well as objections, if any. Permission is granted. Registry is directed to accept the same.

1.1 S.O. to **15th February, 2024.**

UMESH/-

(J. C. DOSHI,J)