

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL (CANCELLATION OF BAIL) NO. 2228 of 2023

=====
KAJALBEN JITENDRA RATHOD

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT
=====

Appearance:

MS.P J.JOSHI(3888) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR PARTHIV A BHATT(5331) for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1
=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI

Date : 15/02/2024

ORAL ORDER

In view sub-rule (ii) of Rule 132 of the Gujarat High Court Rules, 1993, sick-note is not entertained. As a last chance, adjourned 29/02/2024.

(J. C. DOSHI,J)

sompura