

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL (CANCELLATION OF BAIL) NO. 2228 of 2023

=====

KAJALBEN JITENDRA RATHOD

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR MOUSAM R YAGNIK(3689) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1

SIDDHARTH R KHESKANI(9483) for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIKHIL S. KARIEL

Date : 25/04/2025

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr. Siddharth Kehskani for the respondent No.2 is not present. As a last chance, list this matter on 30.04.2025.

If it is not convenient to the said learned advocate, then in his absence, appropriate arrangement not being made, orders including order of issuing bailable / Non-bailable warrant to respondent No.2, shall be issued by this Court, which may be taken note of appropriately.

(NIKHIL S. KARIEL,J)

Y.N. VYAS