

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

F/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9670 of 2025

With

F/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9990 of 2025

With

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 2228 of 2023

=====

MACHHI SHANABHAI PARSHOTTAMBHAI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MS RATNA VORA(2251) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIKHIL S. KARIEL

Date : 30/04/2025

ORAL ORDER

Office objections shall be removed on or before 09.05.2025, failing which the matters shall be dismissed for non-prosecution without any reference to this Court.

(NIKHIL S. KARIEL,J)

Y.N. VYAS