

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL (CANCELLATION OF BAIL) NO. 2228 of 2023

=====
KAJALBEN JITENDRA RATHOD
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.
=====

Appearance:
MR MOUSAM R YAGNIK(3689) for the Appellant(s) No. 1
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1
SIDDHARTH R KHESKANI(9483) for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 2
=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE UTKARSH THAKORBHAI
DESAI**

Date : 18/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

Registry to verify and place this matter before the
appropriate Bench as per the roster.

ANKIT SHAH

(UTKARSH THAKORBHAI DESAI, J)