

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL (CANCELLATION OF BAIL) NO. 2228 of 2023

=====
KAJALBEN JITENDRA RATHOD

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.
=====

Appearance:

MR MOUSAM R YAGNIK(3689) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR M. R. AJMERI(12139) for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 2

MR HARDIK SONI ADDL. PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the
Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1
=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIKHIL S. KARIEL

Date : 17/07/2026

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr.M.R.Ajmeri for respondent No.2 submits that respondent No.2 wants to contest the present appeal.

Considering such a fact, let respondent No.2 remain present before this Court on the next date i.e. on 21.07.2026.

(NIKHIL S. KARIEL,J)

NAIR SMITA V./20-SB-I